*  Performance may vary depending on dimmer used in application. Please refer to Dimmer Compatibility
List (RETRO-DIM) for a list of compatible dimmers or visit www.SYLVANIA.com/LEDRetrofit
Application flexibility – that’s what you get with OSRAM SYLVANIA
PAR30 LED lamps. With a high CRI for greater color definition and a
choice of 2700K, 3000K or 5000K CCT, the lamps can be used in many
applications from home to hospitality to art galleries and museums. Our
10W PAR30 lamps, with beam angles at 10°, 15° and 25°, provide the
ultimate flexibility. With these lamps you are able to mix and match

lenses. It is a transparent thermoplastic, often used as a lightweight, shatter-resistant
alternative to glass.
     LED     13    PAR30LN /      DIM /       SG /        830 /         NFL      25
 LED Wattage: Lamp Type:   Dimmable   Specification  CRI, CCT:   Beam Type: Beam Angle
 Lamps  10, 13, 17 PAR30 Long Neck    Grade  8: 80+ CRI,   SP: Spot 10°
    PAR30 Short Neck      50: 5000K CCT  WSP: Wide Spot 15°
         30: 3000K CCT  NFL: Narrow Flood 20°
         27: 2700K CCT  FL: Flood 25°
            40°
Ordering Guide
Ordering Information
       Input Average  Typical
Item  Ordering Wattage Base  Voltage Rated  Lumens  CBCP  Beam Power ENERGY
Number  Abbreviation (W) Type Replaces (VAC) Life (hrs. L70)
1  CCT3  (lm)2  (cd) CRI4  Angle Factor STAR®
78720 LED17PAR30LN/DIM/830/WSP20 17 Medium  75W PAR30LN 120 25,000 3000K 1200 5,700 81 20° 0.98  No
72526 LED13PAR30LN/DIM/850/FL40 13 Medium 50W PAR30LN 120 25,000 5000K 820 1,680 86 40° 0.93 No
78429 LED13PAR30LN/DIM/830/NFL25 13 Medium  50W PAR30LN 120 25,000 3000K 820 3,600 82 25° 0.92 Yes
78430 LED13PAR30LN/DIM/830/FL40 13 Medium 50W PAR30LN 120 25,000 3000K 820 1,450 82 40° 0.92 Yes
78431  LED13PAR30LN/DIM/827/NFL25  13  Medium  50W PAR30LN 120 25,000  2700K 790  3,400  81  25°  0.92 Yes
78432 LED13PAR30LN/DIM/827/FL40  13  Medium  50W PAR30LN 120 25,000  2700K 790   1,400   81 40°  0.92 Yes
78664 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/830/SP10 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 3000K 550 12,000 89 10° 0.82  Yes
78665 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/830/WSP15 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 3000K 550 5,400 89 15° 0.82  Yes
78666 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/830/NFL25 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 3000K 550 2,500 89 25° 0.82  Yes
78662 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/827/SP10 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 2700K 510 11,000 89 10° 0.82 Yes
78576 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/827/WSP15 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 2700K 510 5,000 89 15° 0.82 Yes
78663 LED10PAR30/DIM/SG/827/NFL25 10 Medium 50W PAR30 120 50,000 2700K 510 2,300 89 25° 0.82 Yes
OSRAM SYLVANIA submits most lamps for ENERGY STAR testing. Early qualification for ENERGY STAR lamps begin at 25,000 hours (L70) regardless that the design of the lamp is manufactured for a greater
life expectancy. As the lamps pass ENERGY STAR qualifications , manufacturers are able to increase rated life as dictated by ENERGY STAR guidelines becoming either provisionally qualified or fully qualified.
Please visit ENERGYSTAR.gov for more information about testing requirements for ENERGY STAR qualified products.
1. Hours lifetime with 70% lumen maintenance
2. Thermally stable typical lumens (±10%)
3. Thermally stable typical CCT (±10%)
4. CRI – Color Rendering Index (typical)
Energy Savings
Basic Product LED  Similar  Halogen  Watts  Energy  LED Life vs.
Description Life (hrs.)  Halogen  Life (hrs.) Saved  Savings*  Halogen
LED17PAR30LN/DIM 25,000 75PAR30LN 2,500 58 $159.50 10x
LED13PAR30LN/DIM 25,000 50PAR30LN 2,500 37 $101.75 10x
LED10PAR30/DIM/SG 50,000 50PAR30 2,500 40 $220.00 20x
*Energy savings over life of lamp calculated at $0.11/kWh
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
©
	2
01
3
OS
RA
M
	S
YL
VA
NI
A
	1
1-
13
SYLVANIA is a registered trademark of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
LED CREATING TOMORROW is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
ENERGY STAR is a registered trademark of the U.S. Government.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Center Beam Candle Power (CBCP)